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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 14

(By Mgs. DREWRY)

[Passed March 17, 1959; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article four, chapter
twenty-six of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine
hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to admission to
West Virginia home for aged and infirm colored.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two, article four, chapter twenty-six of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 2. Admission of Inmates.—Any colored man or

2 woman who, because of extreme old age, or because of

3 feeble, infirm or impaired physical condition, is without

4 means to support himself or herself, and has no relatives,

5 friends or organization upon whom or which to depend

6 for care and support, shall be eligible for admission to

7 said home, provided his or her admission to the home
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shall first have been recommended by the council of the
department of public assistance of the county of this
state in which the individual seeking admission resided

at the date of application therefor.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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